

DUBUQUE COMMUNITY YMCA/YWCA WEST

The Dubuque Community YMCA/YWCA is a cause-driven organization that is for youth development, healthy living, social responsibility, eliminating racism, and empowering women. That's because a strong community can only be achieved when we invest in our kids, our health and our neighbors. We believe, now is the time to invest.

The Dubuque Community YMCA/YWCA Board of Directors is excited to announce our expansion to the west end. On June 1, the Dubuque Community YMCA/YWCA will occupy the former Westside Fitness Center located at 4707 Pennsylvania Ave., under the new name **DUBUQUE COMMUNITY YMCA/YWCA WEST**.

HAVE SOME QUESTIONS? WE THOUGHT YOU MIGHT.

Why this location?

The Dubuque community continues to grow and we want to continue to grow with it. After much review, it was recognized that the community growth has expanded on the western side of the city and felt this was good location to meet many of the community's needs.

Did the Y purchase Westside Fitness?

The Dubuque Community YMCA/YWCA did not purchase Westside Fitness. We did purchase the equipment inside the building and will take over the lease of the former site. The former owner, will continue her second operation (Women's Wellness Center) in the adjoinging side of the facility.

How does this further the mission of the Y in the Dubuque community?

At the Dubuque Community YMCA/YWCA, our cause is strengthening community. By providing a second location to our members, we believe we are doing just that. We want to make our services convienent and accommodating to our growing community.

I have a membership at Westside, what does this mean?

As a current member of westside fitness, paid-in-full members will be honored and transferred into our system; you will need to stop by the desk to receive your new scan card. Bank draft members will need to re-register into our system. Westside members will not be charged the activation fee. Class schedule at the West location will remain the same at this time. You will also have full access to the main YMCA/YWCA location.

I have a membership at the Y, what does this mean?

As a current Y member, you will now get the benefit of two locations. Check-in system at our West location will be the same scan card you use at the main facility. Classes will remain the same at the Y and you will now get the added classes at the West location. The west location does not have a pool.

Are kids allowed at the West location?

Yes, kids are allowed. Children must follow the same set of rules to use the gym equipment at the main location.

- All youth age 10-18 must have a youth orientation to enter the wellness center.
- Youth Orientations are held the 1st and 14th of month. 5:00 PM on weekdays. 12:00 PM on weekends.
- Youth under the age of 10 are not allowed in the Wellness Center

Children under the age of 8, will need to go to the Child Watch area.

Can I register for youth programming at the West location?

Yes. We will be operating the same system we do at our main facility. You may call either location to do so.

What will the hours be?

The hours at the Dubuque Community YMCA/YWCA West will follow the same scheduled hours as our main location.

SUMMER Memorial Day – Labor Day FALL Labor Day – Memorial Day Monday - Friday 5am - 9pm Monday - Friday

5am - 10pm Saturday 6am - 6pm Saturday 6am - 6pm Sunday 9am - 5pm Sunday 9am - 5pm

Can I register for programs at the west location?

What's next for the Y in Dubuque?

We are always looking for new ways to grow and expand; from classes, programs, services and more. Please stay tuned for more!